

RECEIVED

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2023

Department: Department of Social Welfare and Development
Agency : DSWD
Operating Unit : Field Office Caraga
Organization Code (UACS): 20001030016
Funding Source Code: 101

DATE: 7/14/2023 TIME: 2:11
BY: [Signature]

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

Program/Activity/Project (PIA/P) and Account Title	Appropriations			Allotments			Current Year Obligations			Disbursements			Balances				
	Authorized Appropriation	Adjustments (Transfer To/From, Realignment)	Adjusted Appropriations	Allotments Received	Adjustments (Withdrawal, Realignment)	Transfer From	Adjusted Total Allotments	1st Quarter ending March 31	2nd Quarter ending June 30	Total	1st Quarter ending March 31	2nd Quarter ending June 30	Total	Unreleased Appropriations	Unobligated Allotment	Unpaid Obligations	
																Due and Demandable	Not Yet Due and Demandable
1. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET																	
General Administration and Support Services																	
General Management & Supervision MOOE	4,667,000.00	345,949.00	5,012,949.00	4,667,000.00	-	345,949.00	5,012,949.00	3,584,504.82	495,769.08	4,080,273.90	1,850,312.12	689,739.40	2,520,051.52	-	932,675.10	-	1,590,222.38
Sub-total, GA&SS MOOE	4,667,000.00	345,949.00	5,012,949.00	4,667,000.00	-	345,949.00	5,012,949.00	3,584,504.82	495,769.08	4,080,273.90	1,850,312.12	689,739.40	2,520,051.52	-	932,675.10	-	1,590,222.38
SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS																	
Information and Communication Technology Service Management MOOE	-	21,091,616.00	21,091,616.00	-	-	21,091,616.00	21,091,616.00	7,875,037.06	2,595,619.84	10,270,656.90	1,039,596.86	1,987,249.82	3,026,846.48	-	10,820,959.10	-	7,243,810.42
CO	-	16,091,616.00	16,091,616.00	-	-	16,091,616.00	16,091,616.00	7,875,037.06	2,595,619.84	10,270,656.90	1,039,596.86	1,987,249.82	3,026,846.48	-	5,820,959.10	-	7,243,810.42
CO	-	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	-	-	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,000,000.00	-	-
Social Technology Development and Enhancement MOOE	-	2,642,818.00	2,642,818.00	-	-	2,642,818.00	2,642,818.00	934,656.00	676,612.24	1,611,268.24	196,502.50	569,506.86	766,009.16	-	1,029,549.76	-	847,259.08
CO	-	2,642,818.00	2,642,818.00	-	-	2,642,818.00	2,642,818.00	934,656.00	676,612.24	1,611,268.24	196,502.50	569,506.86	766,009.16	-	1,029,549.76	-	847,259.08
Formulation and Development of Policies and Plans MOOE	-	49,000.00	49,000.00	-	-	49,000.00	49,000.00	26,033.00	22,967.00	49,000.00	26,033.00	22,967.00	49,000.00	-	-	-	-
CO	-	49,000.00	49,000.00	-	-	49,000.00	49,000.00	26,033.00	22,967.00	49,000.00	26,033.00	22,967.00	49,000.00	-	-	-	-
Enhancement Partnership Against Hunger and Poverty - National Program Management Office (EPAHP-NPMO) MOOE	-	3,569,200.00	3,569,200.00	-	-	3,569,200.00	3,569,200.00	2,628,352.59	559,009.16	3,187,361.75	381,044.61	807,613.66	1,188,858.49	-	381,838.25	-	1,998,503.26
CO	-	3,569,200.00	3,569,200.00	-	-	3,569,200.00	3,569,200.00	2,628,352.59	559,009.16	3,187,361.75	381,044.61	807,613.66	1,188,858.49	-	381,838.25	-	1,998,503.26
Sub-total, Support to Operations MOOE	-	27,352,634.00	27,352,634.00	-	-	27,352,634.00	27,352,634.00	11,264,078.85	3,856,208.24	15,120,286.89	1,643,177.17	3,387,536.96	5,030,714.13	-	12,232,347.11	-	10,088,572.76
CO	-	22,352,634.00	22,352,634.00	-	-	22,352,634.00	22,352,634.00	11,264,078.85	3,856,208.24	15,120,286.89	1,643,177.17	3,387,536.96	5,030,714.13	-	7,232,347.11	-	10,088,572.76
CO	-	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	-	-	5,000,000.00	5,000,000.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,000,000.00	-	-
OPERATIONS																	
Well-being of poor families Improved PS	5,141,646,000.00	(4,473,549,958.90)	668,096,043.10	5,141,646,000.00	(5,035,602,000.00)	562,052,043.10	668,096,043.10	124,681,266.24	164,247,538.53	288,928,804.77	80,645,664.80	115,606,766.64	196,252,431.44	0.00	379,167,238.33	-	92,676,373.33
MOOE	407,693,000.00	(52,527,036.00)	355,155,964.00	407,693,000.00	(384,753,000.00)	312,225,964.00	355,155,964.00	73,733,818.52	98,216,871.94	171,950,690.46	72,411,389.09	93,031,978.92	165,443,368.01	-	163,205,273.54	-	6,507,322.45
MOOE	4,733,953,000.00	(4,421,022,920.90)	312,940,079.10	4,733,953,000.00	(4,670,849,000.00)	249,826,079.10	312,940,079.10	50,947,447.72	66,030,666.59	116,978,114.31	8,234,275.71	22,574,787.72	30,809,063.43	0.00	195,961,964.79	-	86,169,050.88
PROMOTIVE SOCIAL WELFARE PROGRAM PS	5,141,646,000.00	(4,473,549,958.90)	668,096,043.10	5,141,646,000.00	(5,035,602,000.00)	562,052,043.10	668,096,043.10	124,681,266.24	164,247,538.53	288,928,804.77	80,645,664.80	115,606,766.64	196,252,431.44	0.00	379,167,238.33	-	92,676,373.33
MOOE	407,693,000.00	(52,527,036.00)	355,155,964.00	407,693,000.00	(384,753,000.00)	312,225,964.00	355,155,964.00	73,733,818.52	98,216,871.94	171,950,690.46	72,411,389.09	93,031,978.92	165,443,368.01	-	163,205,273.54	-	6,507,322.45
MOOE	4,733,953,000.00	(4,421,022,920.90)	312,940,079.10	4,733,953,000.00	(4,670,849,000.00)	249,826,079.10	312,940,079.10	50,947,447.72	66,030,666.59	116,978,114.31	8,234,275.71	22,574,787.72	30,809,063.43	0.00	195,961,964.79	-	86,169,050.88
Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program (Implementation of Conditional Cash Transfer) PS	5,035,602,000.00	(4,592,018,000.80)	443,583,999.10	5,035,602,000.00	(5,035,602,000.00)	443,583,999.10	443,583,999.10	91,184,565.09	147,019,489.24	238,214,054.33	70,892,430.22	95,137,934.91	166,030,365.13	0.00	205,369,844.77	-	72,193,699.20
MOOE	384,753,000.00	(52,527,036.00)	312,225,964.00	384,753,000.00	(384,753,000.00)	312,225,964.00	312,225,964.00	67,777,062.23	86,169,719.74	153,946,781.97	66,847,062.23	81,449,824.88	148,096,887.11	-	158,279,182.03	-	5,850,084.86
MOOE	4,670,849,000.00	(4,539,490,964.90)	131,358,035.10	4,670,849,000.00	(4,670,849,000.00)	131,358,035.10	131,358,035.10	23,417,502.86	60,849,769.50	84,267,272.36	4,245,367.98	13,688,310.03	17,933,878.02	0.00	47,090,762.74	-	88,333,594.34
Sustainable Livelihood Program PS	106,044,000.00	118,468,044.00	224,512,044.00	106,044,000.00	-	118,468,044.00	224,512,044.00	33,486,701.15	17,228,049.29	50,714,750.44	9,753,234.58	20,468,831.73	30,222,066.31	-	173,797,293.56	-	20,492,694.13
MOOE	42,930,000.00	-	42,930,000.00	42,930,000.00	-	42,930,000.00	42,930,000.00	5,956,756.29	12,047,152.20	18,003,908.49	5,764,326.86	11,562,354.04	17,346,880.90	-	24,926,091.51	-	657,227.59
MOOE	63,114,000.00	118,468,044.00	181,582,044.00	63,114,000.00	-	118,468,044.00	181,582,044.00	27,529,944.86	5,180,897.09	32,710,841.95	3,989,907.72	8,886,477.89	12,875,385.41	-	148,871,202.05	-	19,835,466.54
Rights of the poor and vulnerable sectors promoted and protected PS	1,343,648,000.00	862,850,897.11	2,206,498,897.11	1,343,648,000.00	-	862,850,897.11	2,206,498,897.11	485,439,957.33	509,571,459.10	995,011,416.43	287,487,173.85	562,958,619.39	850,445,793.24	-	1,211,487,480.68	-	144,565,623.19
MOOE	12,118,000.00	-	12,118,000.00	12,118,000.00	-	12,118,000.00	12,118,000.00	2,413,234.51	2,809,357.03	5,222,591.54	2,365,234.51	2,811,357.03	5,176,591.54	-	6,895,408.46	-	46,000.00
CO	1,331,530,000.00	832,436,733.11	2,163,966,733.11	1,331,530,000.00	-	832,436,733.11	2,163,966,733.11	469,731,726.20	495,402,838.61	965,134,564.81	285,121,939.34	557,801,129.09	843,023,068.43	-	1,198,832,168.30	-	122,111,496.38
CO	-	30,414,164.00	30,414,164.00	-	-	30,414,164.00	30,414,164.00	13,294,996.62	11,359,263.46	24,654,260.08	-	2,246,133.27	2,246,133.27	-	5,759,903.92	-	22,408,126.81
PROTECTIVE SOCIAL WELFARE PROGRAM PS	1,343,648,000.00	862,850,897.11	2,206,498,897.11	1,343,648,000.00	-	862,850,897.11	2,206,498,897.11	485,439,957.33	509,571,459.10	995,011,416.43	287,487,173.85	562,958,619.39	850,445,793.24	-	1,211,487,480.68	-	144,565,623.19
MOOE	12,118,000.00	-	12,118,000.00	12,118,000.00	-	12,118,000.00	12,118,000.00	2,413,234.51	2,809,357.03	5,222,591.54	2,365,234.51	2,811,357.03	5,176,591.54	-	6,895,408.46	-	46,000.00
MOOE	1,331,530,000.00	832,436,733.11	2,163,966,733.11	1,331,530,000.00	-	832,436,733.11	2,163,966,733.11	469,731,726.20	495,402,838.61	965,134,564.81	285,121,939.34	557,801,129.09	843,023,068.43	-	1,198,832,168.30	-	122,111,496.38

Program/Activity/Project (P/A/P) and Account Title	Appropriations			Allotments			Current Year Obligations			Disbursements			Balances				
	Authorized Appropriation	Adjustments (Transfer To/From, Realignment)	Adjusted Appropriations	Allotments Received	Adjustments (Withdrawal, Realignment)	Transfer From	Adjusted Total Allotments	1st Quarter ending March 31	2nd Quarter ending June 30	Total	1st Quarter ending March 31	2nd Quarter ending June 30	Total	Unreleased Appropriations	Unobligated Allotment	Unpaid Obligations	
																Due and Demandable	Not Yet Due and Demandable
RLIP - PER GARO	4,168,000.00	-	4,168,000.00	4,168,000.00	-	-	4,168,000.00	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	-	2,047,958.49	-	-
PS	4,168,000.00	-	4,168,000.00	4,168,000.00	-	-	4,168,000.00	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	-	2,047,958.49	-	-
SUB-TOTAL, AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS	4,168,000.00	-	4,168,000.00	4,168,000.00	-	-	4,168,000.00	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	-	2,047,958.49	-	-
PS	4,168,000.00	-	4,168,000.00	4,168,000.00	-	-	4,168,000.00	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	1,063,988.06	1,056,053.45	2,120,041.51	-	2,047,958.49	-	-
GRAND TOTAL	6,567,046,000.00	(3,188,546,613.33)	3,380,499,386.67	6,567,046,000.00	(5,035,602,000.00)	1,849,055,386.67	3,380,499,386.67	713,638,481.96	768,317,596.52	1,481,956,078.48	400,923,125.43	752,138,650.51	1,152,161,775.94	0.00	1,898,543,308.19	-	329,794,302.54
PS	489,702,000.00	(52,527,036.00)	437,174,964.00	489,702,000.00	(364,753,000.00)	312,225,964.00	437,174,964.00	81,104,604.09	118,602,729.32	209,707,333.41	89,252,953.53	113,415,400.58	202,868,354.11	-	227,467,630.59	-	7,038,978.30
MCOE	6,077,344,000.00	(3,189,433,741.33)	2,907,910,258.67	6,077,344,000.00	(4,670,849,000.00)	1,501,415,258.67	2,907,910,258.67	609,238,881.25	636,355,603.74	1,247,594,484.99	310,770,171.90	636,477,116.66	947,247,288.56	0.00	1,680,315,773.68	-	300,347,196.43
CO	-	35,414,164.00	35,414,164.00	-	-	35,414,164.00	35,414,164.00	13,294,996.62	11,359,263.46	24,654,260.08	-	2,246,133.27	2,246,133.27	-	10,759,903.92	-	22,408,126.81

Certified Correct:

Certified Correct:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by:

RYAN RAMONTE
AO V/Head, Budget Section
Date: July 13, 2023

GRETCHEN F. ESCALA
Regional Accountant
Date:

MARY ANN M. MANLA
SAO /Chief FMD
Date:

MARI-FLORENTINA A. DOLLAGA-LIBANG, DIRECTOR IV
Regional Director
Date:

For the Regional Director:
JEAN PAUL S. PARAJES
OC - ARDO

